# Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo Municipality of Mina

### ---000---

## Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

#### **RESOLUTION NO. 2018 - 124**

# RESOLUTION OF ACCEPTANCE OF THE PROJECT, RE: PURCHASE OF MINI-DUMP TRUCK ENDORSED BY THE LEAGUE OF THE MUNICIPALITIES (LMP) TO THIS MUNICIPALITY FOR IMPLEMENTATION

WHEREAS, R.A. 7160, otherwise known as the Local Government Code has been delegated specific functions and responsibilities to local government units (LGUs) particularly on the effective and efficient delivery of basic services and facilities at the Local levels;

**WHEREAS,** the Municipality of Mina desires to acquire One (1) unit mini dump truck, which is a local priority project congruent with the socio-economic and development agenda of the present administration;

WHEREAS, the League of the Mayors in the Province of Iloilo (LMP-Iloilo) extends a project to purchase a mini dump truck in which the Municipality of Mina is a recipient of the same and one of the requirements to avail it is a Resolution from this Sanggunian;

**WHEREAS,** due to lack of financial capability, this Municipality is much willing to accept this project, hence this Resolution.

# NOW, THEREFORE:

**BE IT RESOLVED** by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION OF ACCEPTANCE OF THE PROJECT, RE: PURCHASE OF MINI-DUMP TRUCK ENDORSED BY THE LEAGUE OF THE MUNICIPALITIES (LMP) TO THIS MUNICIPALITY FOR IMPLEMENTATION.

**ADOPTED** this **18**<sup>th</sup> day of October 2018, on motion of Hon. Arnel C. Matta duly seconded by Hon. Rose Kareen S. Defensor.

APPROVED.	
I hereby certify to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.	
ATTESTED:	(SGD.) MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian
(SGD.) HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer	APPROVED:

**(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATO**Municipal Mayor